PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Champion Davis, III	08/01/2005
Juan A. Lorenzo	08/01/2005
Yufu Li	07/12/2005
Zhigang Li	07/12/2005
Murty N. Vyakarnam	07/25/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cordis Neurovascular, Inc.
Street Address:	14201 N.W. 60th Avenue
City:	Miami Lakes
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33102

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11100171

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)269-8869

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-346-8000

Email: ggerstman@seyfarth.com Correspondent Name: George H. Gerstman Address Line 1: Seyfarth Shaw, LLP Address Line 2: 55 E. Monroe, Suite 4200 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

NAME OF SUBMITTER: George H. Gerstman

Total Attachments: 12

500043491

REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0737

PATENT

source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page1.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page2.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page3.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page4.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page5.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page6.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page7.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page8.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page9.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page10.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page11.tif source=CRD5077ASSIGNMENT_#page11.tif

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0738

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 450771

Serial No. 11/100,171

Filed: April 6, 2005

Richard Champion Davis, III, Yufu Li, Zhigang Li, Juan A. Lorenzo, and Murty N. Vyakarnam, hereinafter the assignors, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assign to Cordis Neurovascular, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the assignor disclosed in an application for Patent of the United States, identified as Case No. 450771 in the offices of Seyfarth Shaw LLP, 55 East Monroe, Chicago, Illinois 60603 and entitled METHOD OF MAKING ACTIVE EMBOLIC COIL in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignors may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The assignors warrants themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignors hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignors further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignors with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United states and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be

CH1 10922590.1

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0739 held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date: 8/1/05

Richard Champion Davis, III

State of Horida)

SS

County of Dade)

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.



Notary Public

(SEAL)

Date:		
	Yufu Li	
State of)	
County of)SS	
County of	,	
the County and St same person whacknowledged that	, 2005, before r tate aforesaid, appeared Yufu Li, to m hose name is subscribed to the it he executed said instrument as his se therein expressed.	ne personally known to be the foregoing instrument, and
WITNESS r	my hand and seal the day and year last	t above given.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

Date:	_	
	Zhigan	g Li
State of County of))SS)	
the County and St the same person acknowledged that	tate aforesaid, appear whose name is si	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for red Zhigang Li, to me personally known to be ubscribed to the foregoing instrument, and strument as his free and voluntary act and for
WITNESS n	ny hand and seal the d	day and year last above given.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

Date: 8/1/05 Juan A. Lorenzo
State of Florida) SS County of Dade) On this day of Manst, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Juan A. Lorenzo, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purpose therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given. Pat Mazone Commission # DD359685 Expires: OCT. 66, 2008 Bonded Taxa Bonded Taxa Notary Public

(SEAL)

Date:		
		Murty N. Vyakarnam
State of))SS	
County of)	
the County and known to be the	State afores same persor ed that he ex	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and fo raid, appeared Murty N. Vyakarnam, to me personally whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument ecuted said instrument as his free and voluntary act and n expressed.
WITNESS	my hand and	d seal the day and year last above given.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. 450771

Serial No. 11/100,171

Filed: April 6, 2005

Richard Champion Davis, III, Yufu Li, Zhigang Li, Juan A. Lorenzo, and Murty N. Vyakarnam, hereinafter the assignors, for good and valuable consideration, hereby assign to Cordis Neurovascular, Inc., a Florida corporation, hereinafter the assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements of the assignor disclosed in an application for Patent of the United States, identified as Case No. 450771 in the offices of Seyfarth Shaw LLP, 55 East Monroe, Chicago, Illinois 60603 and entitled METHOD OF MAKING ACTIVE EMBOLIC COIL in said application and any and all other applications, both United States and foreign, which the assignors may file, either solely or jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any and all Patent of the United States and foreign countries which may be obtained on any of said applications and in any reissue or extension of such patents.

The undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the attorneys of record in said application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number of said application when officially known.

The assignors warrants themselves to be the owners of the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements and to have the right to make this assignment, and further warrants that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, or other encumbrances on the interest herein assigned.

For said considerations the assignors hereby agrees, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all nonprovisional, divisional, continuation and substitute applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary declaration, oath, or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted upon said application, and any and all applications and other documents for Patent in foreign countries on said invention or improvements that said assignee, its successors, or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said considerations the assignors further agrees, upon the request of said assignee, its successors, or assigns, to cooperate to the best of the ability of the assignors with said assignee, its successors, or assigns, in any proceedings or transactions involving such application or patents, including the preparation and execution of preliminary statements, giving and producing evidence, and performing any and all other acts necessary to obtain and enforce said Patent, both United states and foreign, and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the assignee, its successors, and assigns, whereby said patent will be

CH1 10922590.1

PATENT REEL: 016358 FRAME: 0745 held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Patent will be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment had not been made.

Date:	
	Richard Champion Davis, III
State of)	
)SS	
County of)	
the County and State afe personally known to be the instrument, and acknowled	, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for oresaid, appeared Richard Champion Davis, III, to me same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing dged that he executed said instrument as his free and e and purpose therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand a	and seal the day and year last above given.
	Notary Public
(SEAL)	

2

Date: 07/12/05 Yufu Li
State of New Terser) SS County of Somerse ()
County of Somerse ()
On this $\frac{2^n}{n}$ day of $\frac{1}{n}$, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Yufu Li, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purpose therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Victor F. Janan Notary Public
Trotally 1 dollo
SEAL) VICTOR F. JANAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2006

Date: 7/12 /03
Zingang Li
State of New Je184 ()SS County of Somerse ()
County of Somerse ()
On this 12 day of 56 y , 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared Zhigang Li, to me personally known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act and for the use and purpose therein expressed.
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.
Victor F. James
Notary Public

(SEAL)

VICTOR F. JANAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2006

Date:		
V	Juan A	A. Lorenzo
State of))SS	
County of)	
the County and Sta be the same pers acknowledged that	ate aforesaid, appeare son whose name is	_, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for ed Juan A. Lorenzo, to me personally known to subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and strument as his free and voluntary act and for
WITNESS n	ny hand and seal the	day and year last above given.
		Notary Public
(SEAL)		
(04/44)		

Date: 7/25/05 Murty N. Vyakarnam	
State of New Terser)	
State of New Tevser) (SS) County of Someset)	
On this 25 day of 3, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in the County and State aforesaid, appeared Murty N. Vyakarnam, to me pe known to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing inst and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary for the use and purpose therein expressed.	rument,
WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.	
Victor F. Jamon Notary Public	
(SEAL) VICTOR F. JANAS NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 12/28/2005	

6

RECORDED: 08/05/2005